acknowledge do not represent an interest in real property. 

2. Terrn. This Lease shall continue for a term ("Term) often
(10) years commencing on January 1, 2006, and expiring on December 31,
2020.

3. Rent. Rent payable by Lessee to Lessor for the Term shall
be One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200) per month, representing a 
total rental amount due every six months of $7,200. Lessee shall pay to Lessor, 
in arrears, the rent for successive six-month periods of the Term, with the first 
payment being due on or before July 1, 2006 

4. Fencing.

[...]

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Purchase and Sale. Seller agrees to sell the Property to Buyer and Buyer

agrees to buy the Property from Seller on the terms and conditions set forth herein. 

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Property is Nine Million Eight

Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($9,830,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”). The Purchase 

Price will be payable, in cash or immediately available funds, on Deed Recordation, as 

defined in Section 7.  

3. Effective Date. This Agreement will be effective on the date that it is

signed by both parties hereto and approved as to form, legality, exceptions and